

ECODESIGN - CE - DECLARATION-OF-CONFORMITY UMWELTGERECHTE GESTALTUNG - CE - KONFORMITÄTSEKTLÄRUNG ECOCONCEPTION - CE - DECLARATION-DE-CONFORMITE ECOLOGISCH ONTWERP - CE - CONFORMITEITSEKTLARING DISEÑO ECOLÓGICO - CE - DECLARACION-DE-CONFORMIDAD	PROGETTAZIONE ECOCOMPATIBILE - CE - DICHIARAZIONE-DI-CONFORMITA ΟΙΚΟΛΟΓΙΚΟΣ ΣΧΕΔΙΑΣΜΟΣ - CE - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ CONSERÇÃO ECOLÓGICA - CE - DECLARAÇÃO-DE-CONFORMIDADE ЭКОДИЗАЙН - CE - ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ-О-СООТВЕТСТВИИ MILJØVENLIGT DESIGN - CE - ØVERENSSTEMMELSESEKTLÆRING	EKODESIGN - CE - FÖRSÄKRAN-OM-ÖVERENSTÄMMELSE ØKODESIGN - CE - ERKLÆRING OM-SAMSVAR EKOLOGINEN SUUNNITTELU - CE - ILMOITUS-YHDENNIMUKAISUDESTA EKODESIGN - CE - PROHLÁŠENÍ-O-SHODĚ ECODESIGN - CE - IZJAVA-O-USKLADENOSTI	KÖRNYEZETBARÁT TERVEZÉS - CE - MEGFELELŐSÉGI-NYILATKOZAT EKOPROJEKT - CE - DEKLARACIJA-ZGODNOSTI PROIECTARE ECOLOGICĂ - CE - DECLARAȚIE-DE-CONFORMITATE OKOLJSKA PRIMERNOST - CE - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI ÖKODISÁJN - CE - VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON	ЭКОДИЗАЙН - CE - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ-ЗА-СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ EKOLOGINIS PROKETAVIMAS - CE - ATILTIKIES-DEKLARACIJA EKODIZAINS - CE - ATBILSTĪBAS-DEKLARĀCIJA EKODIZAJN - CE - VYHLÁŠENIE-ZHODY ЧЕВРЕЦИ ТАСАРИМ - CE - УГУВЛУК-БЕЯНИ
--	--	---	---	--

**Daikin Europe N.V.**

- 01 (G) declares under its sole responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates:
- 02 (D) erklärt auf seine alleinige Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht:
- 03 (F) déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits visés par la présente déclaration:
- 04 (NL) verklaart hierbij op eigen exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft:
- 05 (E) declara bajo su única responsabilidad que los productos a los que hace referencia la declaración:
- 06 (I) dichiara sotto la propria responsabilità che i prodotti cui questa dichiarazione si riferisce:
- 07 (GR) δηλώνει με αποκλειστική της ευθύνη ότι τα προϊόντα στα οποία αναφέρεται η παρούσα δήλωση;
- 08 (P) declara sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os produtos a que esta declaração se refere:

- 09 (BG) заявяват, изключително под своа отговорност, что изделия, к которым относится настоящее заявление:
- 10 (DK) erklærer som eneansvarlig, at udstyret, som er omfattet af denne erklæring:
- 11 (S) deklarerar i egenskap av huvudsansvarig att de produkter som berörs av denna deklarasjonen, inneberar att:
- 12 (C) erklærer et fullstendig ansvar for at produktene som berøres av denne deklarasjonen, inneberer at:
- 13 (FIN) ilmoittaa yksinomaan omalla vastuullaan, että tämän ilmoituksen tarkoitamat tuotteet:
- 14 (SLO) prolašuje na svou výhradní odpovědnost, že produkty, kterých se prohlášení týká:
- 15 (LT) izajvija apie išskirtinai savo atsakomybę už su gamybos linijomis susijusias gaminius:
- 16 (SK) teľjes feľeľššegde tudaťaban kľelent, hogy a termékek, melyekre e nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

- 17 (PL) deklaruje na własną wyłączną odpowiedzialność, że urządzenia, których ta deklaracja dotyczy:
- 18 (HU) deklará a pe proprie răspundere că produsele la care se referă această declarație:
- 19 (CZ) z uso odgovornostjo izjavlja, da so naprave, na katere se izjava nanaša:
- 20 (EST) kinnitab oma täielikult vastutusel, et käesoleva deklaratsiooni alla kuuluvad tooted:
- 21 (HR) deklariira na svoja otovornost, ne produktite, za koito se otnasja tazi deklaracija:
- 22 (IT) išskirtine savo atsakomybę šiuo deklaruoja, kad produktai, su kuriais ši deklaracija susijusi:
- 23 (LV) ar pilnu atbildību apliecinu, ka turpmāk minētie izstrādājumi, uz kuriem attiecas šī deklarācija:
- 24 (SK) vyhlasuje na vlastnú zodpovednosť, že výrobky, na ktoré sa vzťahuje toto vyhlásenie:
- 25 (TR) tamamen kendi sorumluluđu altında bu bildirimli ilgili olduđu ürünleri beyan eder:

**EPRA08EAV3, EPRA08EAW1, EPRA10EAV3, EPRA10EAW1, EPRA12EAV3, EPRA12EAW1,**

- 01 are in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative document(s):
- 02 demin folgenden Standard(s) oder anderen normativen Anforderungen entsprechen:
- 03 sont en conformité avec la ou les norme(s) standard ou d'autre(s) document(s) normatif(s):
- 04 conform de volgende norm(en) of ander(e) normatieve(n) document(en) zijn:
- 05 están en conformidad con la(s) siguiente(s) norma(s) u otro(s) documento(s) normativo(s):
- 06 sono conformi con le norme o i documenti normativi riportati di seguito:
- 07 είναι σύμφωνα με το(α) ακόλουθο(α) πρότυπο(α) ή άλλο(α) έγγραφο(α) κανονισμών:
- 08 estão conformes às seguintes normas ou outros documentos normativos:

- 09 соответствуют следующим стандартам или другим нормативным документам:
- 10 overholder følgende standard(er) eller andet/andre retningsgivende dokument(er):
- 11 oppfyller følgende standard(er) eller andra normerande dokument:
- 12 er i overensstemmelse med følgende standard(er) eller andre normgivende dokument(er):
- 13 noudatavat seuraavien standardien tai muiden normatiivien asiakirjojen vaatimuksia:
- 14 jsou v souladu s následujícími normami nebo jinými normativními dokumenty:
- 15 u skladu sa sľjedecím standardom(ami) ili drugim normativnim dokumentom(ami):
- 16 megfelelnek az alábbi szabvány(ok)nak vagy egyéb irányadó dokumentum(ok)nak:

- 17 spehijaja wymogi następujących norm i innych dokumentów normalizacyjnych:
- 18 sunt în conformitate cu următoarele standarde sau alte documente normative:
- 19 v skladu z naslednjimi standardi ali drugimi predpisi:
- 20 vastavad järgmis(ile) standardi(tele) või muu(de)le normatiivse(tele) dokumendile/dokumentidele:
- 21 съответстват на следните стандарти или други нормативни документи:
- 22 atitinka šį standartą (-us) ir kitą normatyvinį dokumentą (-us):
- 23 atbilst šādiem standartiem vai citiem normatīviem dokumentiem:
- 24 sú v zhode s nasledovnou(y) normou(ami) alebo inými) normatívmi(i) dokumentom(mi):
- 25 așazăđaki standartar veya diđer normalif dokümanlarla uyumludur:

EN14825,  
EN16147, EN12102,

- 01 and comply with the following directive(s) and commission regulation(s), as amended:
- 02 und der/den folgenden Richtlinie(n) und Kommissions-Verordnung(en) entsprechen, in novellierter Fassung:
- 03 et satisfait à la ou aux directive(s) suivante(s) et à la ou aux réglementation(s) de la commission, telles qu'amendées:
- 04 en in overeenstemming zijn met de volgende richtlijn(en) en verordening(en) van de commissie, zoals gewijzigd:
- 05 y están en conformidad con la(s) siguiente(s) directiva(s) y reglamento(s) de la comisión, según lo enmendado:
- 06 e con le seguenti direttive e regolamenti della commissione e relative modifiche:
- 07 και είναι σύμφωνα με την/τις ακόλουθη(ές) οδηγία(ές) και κανονισμό(ούς) της επιτροπής, όπως τροποποιήθηκε(αν):
- 08 e cumprem as seguintes directivas e regulamentos da comissão, na redacção respectiva:

- 09 a также соответствуют следующим директивам и постановлением комиссии со всеми поправками:
- 10 og lever op til kravene i følgende direktiv(er) og kommissionsforordning(er), med tilhørende ændringer:
- 11 och oppfyller följande direktiv och kommissionens regelverk, med tillägg:
- 12 og er i samsvar med følgende direktiv(er) og kommissionsforordning(er), med foretatte endringer:
- 13 ja noudattavat seuraavia direktiivejä ja komission määräyksiä sellaisina kuin ne ovat muutettuna:
- 14 a splňujú následujúci smernice a predpisy komise v nejnovjšim platném znění:
- 15 i u skladu sa sľjedecím(ami) Direktívom(ami) a predpisom(ami) komisije, s nadopunama:
- 16 és összhangban állnak az alábbi kiegészítelt irányelvel(elvekkel) és a bizottsági rendeletével ((rendeleteivel):

- 17 oraz spehnia wymogi następujących dyrektyw i rozporządzeń, z następującymi poprawkami:
- 18 si se conformează cu următoarele directive și reglementări ale comisiei, cu modificări:
- 19 ter da ustrežajo naslednjim direktivam in uredbam komisije, s popravki:
- 20 ning vastavad järgmis(ile) direktiivi(tele) ja komisjoni määrust(ile) vastavalt nende parandustele:
- 21 ir otovopart na slednite direktivni i pernamenti na komisnata, svlčno izmeneniata:
- 22 ir atitinka šią direktivą (-as) ir komisijos reglamentą (-us), su jų pakitimais ir papildymais:
- 23 kā arī zemāk minētajām direktīvām un komisijas regulām un to grozījumiem:
- 24 a v zhode s nasledovnou(y) smernicou(ami) a predpisom(ami) komisie doplnené:
- 25 ve tadli edimjs šekilyle așazăđaki direktivlere ve komisyon ynetmeliklerine uygundur:

**Ecodesign: Directive 2009/125/EC**

Commission regulations:

<b>Space and combination heaters</b>	<b>(EU) 813/2013 (*)</b>
--------------------------------------	--------------------------

- 01 (\*) Official approved combination(s) can be found in the product catalogue(s).
- 02 (\*) Offiziell genehmigte Kombinationen sind im/in Produktkatalog(en) aufgeführt.
- 03 (\*) La ou les combinaison(s) approuvée(s) officiellement figure(nt) dans le(s) catalogue(s) de produits.
- 04 (\*) Officieel goedgekeurde combinatie(n) is/zijn terug te vinden in de productcatalogus(i).
- 05 (\*) La(s) combinación(es) oficialmente aprobada(s) puede o pueden encontrarse en los catálogos o catálogo de productos.
- 06 (\*) Le combinazioni ufficialmente approvate sono riportate nei cataloghi dei prodotti.
- 07 (\*) Ο/Οι συνδυασμός(οί) που έχει(ουν) επίσημη έγκριση παράγεται(ονται) στον κατάλογο/στους καταλόγους προϊόντων.
- 08 (\*) As combinações aprovadas oficiais constam dos catálogos dos produtos.

- 09 (\*) Официально одобренные сочетания можно найти в каталогах изделий.
- 10 (\*) Officielt godkendte kombination(er) kan ses i produktkataloge(-katalogerne).
- 11 (\*) Officielt godkända kombinationer finns i produktkatalogerna.
- 12 (\*) Offentlig godkjente kombinasjon(er) står oppgitt i produktkatalogen.
- 13 (\*) Virallisesti hyväksytyt yhdistelmät on ilmoitettu tuoteluettelossa.
- 14 (\*) Oficiálne schválené kombinace je možné náľezť v katalogu produktů.
- 15 (\*) Službeno odobrena(e) kombinacija(e) mogu se naći u sľjedecím(imi) katalogu(zima) proizvođa:
- 16 (\*) A hivatalosan jóváhagyott összeállítás(ok) a termékatalogus(ok)ban található.

- 17 (\*) Oficjalnie zatwierdzone kombinacje zawierają katalogi produktów.
- 18 (\*) Combinările aprobate oficial pot fi găsite în cataloagele de produse.
- 19 (\*) Uradno odobrene kombinacije so dostopne v katalogih izdelkov.
- 20 (\*) Ametlikult heaks kiidetud kombinatsioonid leiate tootekatalogideist.
- 21 (\*) Официально одобрените комбинации могат да се намерят в продуктите каталог.
- 22 (\*) Oficialiai patvirtinta kombinacija (-as) galite rasti produkto kataloge (-uose).
- 23 (\*) Ražotāja apstiprinātās kombinācijas norādītas izstrādājumu katalogos.
- 24 (\*) Oficiálne schválená(é) kombinácia(e) nájdete v katalogu(och) výrobkov.
- 25 (\*) Resmi onayli kombinasyonlar ürün kataloglarında bulunabilir.

3P592750-18G





CE - DECLARATION-OF-CONFORMITY CE - KONFORMITÄTSSERKLÄRUNG CE - DECLARATION-DE-CONFORMITE CE - CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING	CE - DECLARACION-DE-CONFORMIDAD CE - DICHIARAZIONE-DI-CONFORMITA CE - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ CE - CONFORMITÄTSSERKLÄRUNG	CE - DECLARAÇÃO-DE-CONFORMIDADE CE - ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ О СООТВЕТСТВИИ CE - ÖVERENSSTEMMELSESESKLÄRNING CE - FÖRSÄKRAN-OM-ÖVERENSTEMMELSE	CE - ERKLÄRUNG OM-SAMSVAR CE - ILMOITUS-YHDENMUKAISUDESTA CE - PROHLÁŠENÍ O-SHOĐE	CE - IZJAVA O-USKLADENOSTI CE - MEĖFELEIŠĖGĖHNYLAITKOZAT CE - DEKLARACJA-ZGODNOŚCI CE - DECLARAȚIE-DE-CONFORMITATE	CE - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI CE - VASTAVUSDEKLARACIJOON CE - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ-ЗА-СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ CE - DECLARAȚIE-DE-CONFORMITATE	CE - ATTIKTIKES-DEKLARACIJA CE - ATBILSTĪBAS-DEKLARĀCIJA CE - VYHLÁŠENIE-ZHODY CE - UYGUNLUK-BEYANI
01 ☞ continuation of previous page: 02 ☞ Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite: 03 ☞ suite de la page précédente: 04 ☞ vervolg van vorige pagina:	05 ☞ continuación de la página anterior: 06 ☞ continua dalla pagina precedente: 07 ☞ συνέχεια από την προηγούμενη σελίδα: 04 ☞ vervolg van vorige pagina:	08 ☞ continuação da página anterior: 09 ☞ продължение предыдущей страницы: 10 ☞ forsat fra forrige side: 11 ☞ fortsättning från föregående sida:	12 ☞ fortsettelse fra forrige side: 13 ☞ jatkoa edelliseltä sivulta: 14 ☞ pokračování z předchozí strany:	15 ☞ nastavak sa prethodne stranice: 16 ☞ folytatás az előző oldalról: 17 ☞ ciąg dalszy z poprzedniej strony: 18 ☞ continuare pagina anterioara:	19 ☞ nadaljevanje s prejšnje strani: 20 ☞ eelmine lehekülje järg: 21 ☞ продължение от предходната страница:	22 ☞ anketnesno pustajo tešinsy: 23 ☞ iepriekšējās lappuses turpinājums: 24 ☞ pokračovanie z predchádzajúcej strany: 25 ☞ öneki sayfaдан devam:
01 Design Specifications of the models to which this declaration relates: 02 Konstruktionsdaten der Modelle auf die sich diese Erklärung bezieht: 03 Spécifications de conception des modèles auxquels se rapporte cette déclaration: 04 Ontwerpspecificaties van de modellen waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft: 05 Especificaciones de diseño de los modelos a los cuales hace referencia esta declaración: 06 Specifiche di progetto dei modelli cui fa riferimento la presente dichiarazione:	07 Προδιαγραφές Σχεδίασής των μοντέλων με τα οποία σχετίζεται η δήλωση: 08 Especificações de projecto dos modelos a que se aplica esta declaração: 09 Проектни характеристики модели, к которым относится настоящее заявление: 10 Typespecifikationen for de modeller, som denne erklaring vedrører: 11 Designtegninger for de modeller som denne erklæring gælder: 12 Konstruksjonsspesifikasjoner for de modeller som berøres av denne erklæringen:	01 Maks. allowable pressure (PS): <K> (bar) Minimum/maximum allowable temperature (TS*): * TSmín: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerant: <N> • Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) • Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate	01 Maksimal tillat tryk (PS): <K> (bar) Min./maks. tillatte temperatur (TS*): * TSmín: Min. temperatur på lavtrykssiden: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Måttet temperatur svarende til maks. tillatte tryk (PS): <M> (°C) • Kjølemiddel: <N> • Innstilling af tryksikringsudstyr: <P> (bar) • Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsår: se modellens fabriksskilt	01 Maksimalni dovoljen tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Najnižja/najvišja dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Najnižja temperatura u području niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvećem dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Rashladno sredstvo: <N> • Postavke sigurnosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu pločicu modela	01 Maksimalny povolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maximálna dovoljena teplota (TS*): * TSmín: Minimálna teplota na nízkotlačnej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasýtená teplota, ktorá zodpovedá maximálnemu povolenému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Tovarníkové število a rok výroby: nájdete na výrobnom štítku modelu	

02 Maximal zulässiger Druck (PS): <K> (bar) Minimal/maximum allowable temperature (TS*): * TSmín: Mindesttemperatur auf der Niederdruckseite: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Sättigungstemperatur die dem maximal zulässigen Druck (PS) entspricht: <M> (°C) • Kältemittel: <N> • Einstellung der Druck-Schutzvorrichtung: <P> (bar) • Herstellungsnummer und Herstellungsjahr: siehe Typenschild des Modells	02 Maximal tillät tryck (PS): <K> (bar) Minimál/maximal tilläggse temperatur (TS*): * TSmín: Mindsttemperatur på der Niederdruckseite: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Sättigungstemperatur i samsvar med maksimalt tillatt tryk (PS): <M> (°C) • Kjølemiddel: <N> • Innstilling av tryksikkerhetsutrustning: <P> (bar) • Produksjonsnummer og produksjonsår: se modellens merkeplate	02 Maksimalno dopustimo nalagane (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimalna/maksimalna dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Minimalna temperatura na niskotlačnoj strani: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura zasićenja odgovarajuća maksimalnom dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Hladak: <N> • Postavljanje tlakove zaštite: <P> (bar) • Broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte oznaku na pločici modela	02 Maksimalni dovoljeni tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Najniža/najviša dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Najniža temperatura u području niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvećem dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Rashladno sredstvo: <N> • Postavke sigurnosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu pločicu modela	02 Maksimalny povolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maximálna dovoljena teplota (TS*): * TSmín: Minimálna teplota na nízkotlačnej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasýtená teplota, ktorá zodpovedá maximálnemu povolenému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Tovarníkové število a rok výroby: nájdete na výrobnom štítku modelu
03 Presion maximale admise (PS): <K> (bar) Temperatura minimum/maximum admise (TS*): * TSmín: température minimum côté basse pression: <L> (°C) * TSmax: température saturée correspondant à la pression maximale admise (PS): <M> (°C) • Réfrigérant: <N> • Réglage du dispositif de sécurité de pression: <P> (bar) • Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter à la plaquette signalétique du modèle	03 Presion máxima admisible (PS): <K> (bar) Temperatura minimum/maximum admisible (TS*): * TSmín: Temperatura mínima em baixa pressão: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura de saturação correspondente à pressão máxima permitida (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerante: <N> • Regulação do dispositivo de segurança da pressão: <P> (bar) • Número e ano de fabrico: consultar a placa de especificações da unidade	03 Presion máxima admisible (PS): <K> (bar) Temperatura minimum/maximum admisible (TS*): * TSmín: Temperatura minima en el lado de baja presión: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura saturada correspondiente a la presión máxima admisible (PS): <M> (°C) • Refrigerante: <N> • Ajuste del presostato de seguridad: <P> (bar) • Número de fabricación y año de fabricación: consulte la placa de especificaciones técnicas del modelo	03 Najveći dopušten tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Najniža/najviša dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Najnižja temperatura u području niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvećem dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Rashladno sredstvo: <N> • Postavke sigurnosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu pločicu modela	03 Maksimalny povolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maximálna dovoljena teplota (TS*): * TSmín: Minimálna teplota na nízkotlačnej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasýtená teplota, ktorá zodpovedá maximálnemu povolenému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Tovarníkové število a rok výroby: nájdete na výrobnom štítku modelu
04 Maximal toeelbare druk (PS): <K> (bar) Minimal/maximum toeelbare temperatuur (TS*): * TSmín: Minimumtemperatuur aan lagedrukzijde: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Verzadigde temperatuur die overeenstemt met de maximaal toeelbare druk (PS): <M> (°C) • Koelmiddel: <N> • Instelling van drukbeveiliging: <P> (bar) • Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model	04 Maksimal toeelbare druk (PS): <K> (bar) Minimal/maximal toeelbare temperatuur (TS*): * TSmín: Minimumtemperatuur aan lagedrukzijde: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Verzadigde temperatuur die overeenstemt met de maximaal toeelbare druk (PS): <M> (°C) • Koelmiddel: <N> • Instelling van drukbeveiliging: <P> (bar) • Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model	04 Maksimalno dopustimo nalagane (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimalna/maksimalna dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Minimalna temperatura na niskotlačnoj strani: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Temperatura zasićenja odgovarajuća maksimalnom dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Hladak: <N> • Postavljanje tlakove zaštite: <P> (bar) • Broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte oznaku na pločici modela	04 Najveći dopušten tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Najniža/najviša dopuštena temperatura (TS*): * TSmín: Najnižja temperatura u području niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najvećem dopuštenom tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Rashladno sredstvo: <N> • Postavke sigurnosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) • Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledajte natpisnu pločicu modela	04 Maksimalny povolený tlak (PS): <K> (bar) • Minimálna/maximálna dovoljena teplota (TS*): * TSmín: Minimálna teplota na nízkotlačnej strane: <L> (°C) * TSmax: Nasýtená teplota, ktorá zodpovedá maximálnemu povolenému tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) • Chladivo: <N> • Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar) • Tovarníkové število a rok výroby: nájdete na výrobnom štítku modelu

01 Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive: <Q> 02 Name und Adresse der benannten Stelle, die positiv unter Einhaltung der Druckanlagen-Richtlinie urteilt: <Q> 03 Nom et adresse de l'organisme notifié qui a évalué positivement la conformité à la directive sur l'équipement de pression: <Q> 04 Naam en adres van de aangemerkte instantie die positief geoordeeld heeft over de conformiteit met de Richtlijn Drukapparatuur: <Q> 05 Nombre y dirección del Organismo Notificado que juzgó positivamente el cumplimiento con la Directiva en materia de Equipos de Presión: <Q>	01 Nome e indirizzo dell'Ente riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformità alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q> 02 Όνομα και διεύθυνση του Κινητοποιημένου οργανισμού που απεφάνθη θετικά για τη συμμόρφωση προς την Οδηγία Εξοπλισμών υπό Πίεση: <Q> 03 Nome e morada do organismo notificado, que avaliou favoravelmente a conformidade com a diretiva sobre equipamentos pressurizados: <Q> 04 Название и адрес органа технической экспертизы, принявшего положительное решение о соответствии Директиве об оборудовании под давлением: <Q>	01 Navn og adresse på bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv bedømmelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for Trykberedende Udstyr): <Q> 02 Navn og adresse for det anmeldte organ som godkender udfyrlændet av trykudrustningsdirektivet: <Q> 03 Navn på og adresse til det autoriserede organet som positivt bedømte samsvaret med direktivet for trykkulstør (Pressure Equipment Directive): <Q> 04 Sen ilmoitetun elimen nimi ja osoite, joka teki myönteisen päätöksen painealadirektiivin noudattamisesta: <Q>	01 Název a adresa informovaného orgánu, který vydal pozitivní posouzení shody se směrnicí o tlakových zařízeních: <Q> 02 Naziv i adresa prijavljenog tijela koje je donijelo pozitivnu presudbu o uskladenosti sa Smjernicom za tlačnu opremu: <Q> 03 A nyomtároló berendezésekre vonatkozó irányelvnek való megfelelést igazoló bejelentést szervezetter név és címe: <Q> 04 Nazwa i adres jednostki notyfikowanej, która wydała pozytywną opinię dotyczącą spełnienia wymogów Dyrektywy dot. Urządzeń Ciśnieniowych: <Q> 05 Denumirea și adresa organismului notificat care a apreciat pozitiv conformarea cu Directiva privind echipamentele sub presiune: <Q>	01 Ime in naslov organa za ugotavljanje skladnosti, ki je pozitivno ocenil združljivost z Direktivo o tlačni opreml: <Q> 02 Teaviltad organ, mis hindaas Survesmedaete Direktiiviga ühilduvust positiivselt, nimi ja aadress: <Q> 03 Наименование и адрес на изпълнощения орган, който се е произнесъл положително относно съвместимостта с Директивата за оборудване под налягане: <Q> 04 Aislingsos institiúisiún, kura i devusi pozitívu spriúduim pagal sléiginis írangos dírektyvú pavadinimas ir adresas: <Q> 05 Serifikációs institúcia, kura i devusi pozitívu slédzienú par atbilstību Spiediena lekártu Direktívai, nosaukums un adrese: <Q>	01 Název a adresa certifikáčného úradu, ktorý kladne posúdil zhodu so smernicou pre tlakovú zariadenia: <Q> 02 Basniçli Teçhizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak deęerlendirilen Onaylamis kuruluşun adı ve adresi: <Q>
--	---	--	---	--	---

<K>	PS	46 bar
<L>	TSmin	-28 °C
<M>	TSmax	65 °C
<N>	R32	
<P>		46 bar

2P586101-3C



Hiromitsu Iwasaki  
Director  
Ostend, 1st of October 2021

**DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.**  
Zandvoordstraat 300, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium

<Q> **VINCOTTE nv**  
Jan Olyverlaan 35  
1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium

CE - DECLARATION-OF-CONFORMITY  
 CE - KONFORMITÄTSSERKLÄRUNG  
 CE - DECLARATION-DE-CONFORMITE  
 CE - CONFORMITEITSVERKLARING

CE - DECLARACION-DE-CONFORMIDAD  
 CE - DICHIARAZIONE-DI-CONFORMITA  
 CE - ΔΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ

CE - DECLARAÇÃO-DE-CONFORMIDADE  
 CE - ЗАЯВЛЕНИЕ-О-СООТВЕТСТВИИ  
 CE - ÖVERENSSTÄMMELSE  
 CE - FÖRSÄKRAN-OM-ÖVERENSTÄMMELSE

CE - ERKLÄRUNG OM-SAMSVAR  
 CE - ILMOITUS-YHDENMUKAISUDESTA  
 CE - PROHLÁŠENÍ-O-SHOĐE

CE - IZJAVA-O-USKLADENOSTI  
 CE - MEGFELELŐSÉGI-NYILATKOZAT  
 CE - DEKLARACIJA-ZGODNOSTI  
 CE - DECLARAȚIE-DE-CONFORMITATE

CE - IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI  
 CE - VASTAVUSDEKLARATSIOON  
 CE - ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ-ЗА-СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ

CE - ATTIKTIKIES-DEKLARACIJA  
 CE - ATBILSĪBAS-DEKLARĀCIJA  
 CE - VYHLÁŠENIE-ZHODY  
 CE - UYGUNLUK-BEYANI

**Daikin Europe N.V.**

- 01 (01) declares under its sole responsibility that the equipment to which this declaration relates:
- 02 (02) erkl rt auf seine alleinige Verantwortung da  die Ausr stung f r die diese Erkl rung bestimmt ist:
- 03 (03) d clare sous sa seule responsabilit  que l quipement vis  par la pr sente d claration:
- 04 (04) verklaart hierbij op eigen exclusieve verantwoordelijkheid dat de apparatuur waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft:
- 05 (05) declara bajo su  nica responsabilidad que el equipo al que hace referencia la declaraci n:
- 06 (06) dichiara sotto la propria responsabilit  che gli apparecchi a cui   riferita questa dichiarazione:
- 07 (07) δηλώνει με αποκλειστική της ευθύνη ότι ο εξοπλισμός στον οποίο αναφέρεται η παρούσα δήλωση:
- 08 (08) declara sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os equipamentos a que esta declara o se refere:

- 09 (09) заявляет, исключительно под свою ответственность, что оборудование, к которому относится настоящее заявление:
- 10 (10) erkl rer under eneansvarlig, at udstyret, som er omfattet af denne erkl ring:
- 11 (11) deklarerer i egenskap av huvudsansvarig, att utrustningen som ber rs av denna deklaration inneb r att:
- 12 (12) erkl rer et fullstendig ansvar for at det utstyr som ber res av denne deklarasjon inneb rer at:
- 13 (13) ilmoittaa yksinomaan omalla vastuullaan, ett  t m n ilmoituksen tarkoitamat laitteet:
- 14 (14) prohl suje ve sv  pn  odpovědnosti,  e zařazen , k n mu  se toto prohl s n  vztahuje:
- 15 (15) izjavljuje pod isključivo vlastitom odgovornošću da oprema na koju se ova izjava odnosi:
- 16 (16) teļjes teļeleļs s ge tudal ban kijelenti, hogy a berendez sek, melyekre e nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

- 17 (17) deklaruje na wlasn  i wyl czn  odpowiedzialno ,  e urz dzenia, kt rych ta deklaracja dotyczy:
- 18 (18) declar  pe proprie r spundere c  echipamentele la care se refer  aceast  declaratie:
- 19 (19) z vsvo odgovornostjo izjavlja, da je oprema naprav, na katero se izjava nana a:
- 20 (20) kinnitab oma t lelikul vastutusel, et k esoleva deklaratsiooni alla kuuluv varustus:
- 21 (21) deklariira na svoja otteovornost,  e obordovanoeto, za koeto se otnasja tazi deklaracija:
- 22 (22) vis ska savo atsakomybe skelbia, kad įranga, kuriai taikoma šis deklaracija:
- 23 (23) ar pilnu atbildību apliecinu, ka t l k aprakst t s iek rtas, uz kur m attiecas šis deklar cija:
- 24 (24) vyhl suje na vlastn  zodpovednost,  e zařadenie, na ktor  sa vztahuje toto vyhl senie:
- 25 (25) tamamen kendi sorumluluğunda olmak  zere bu bildirimim iğli obdu donanimimin ağıdıkları gibi olduğunu beyan eder:

**EPRA08EAV3, EPRA08EAW1,  
 EPRA10EAV3, EPRA10EAW1,  
 EPRA12EAV3, EPRA12EAW1,**

- 01 are in conformity with the following standard(s) or other normative document(s), provided that these are used in accordance with our instructions:
- 02 der/den folgenden Norm(en) oder einem anderen Normdokument oder -dokumenten entspricht/entsprechen, unter der Voraussetzung, da  sie gem t unseren Anweisungen eingesetzt werden:
- 03 sont conformes   la/sau norme(s) ou autre(s) document(s) normatif(s), pour autant qu'ils soient utilis s conform ment   nos instructions:
- 04 conform de volgende norm(en) of  en of meer andere bindende documenten zijn, op voorwaarde dat ze worden gebruikt overeenkomstig onze instructies:
- 05 est n en conformidad con la/s siguiente(s) norma(s) u otro(s) documento(s) normativo(s), siempre que sean utilizados de acuerdo con nuestras instrucciones:
- 06 sono conformi al(i) seguente(i) standard(s) o altro(i) documento(i) a carattere normativo, a patto che vengano usati in conformit  alle nostre istruzioni:
- 07  vai s mformni me to(a) ak loubo(a) pr tupto(a)    llo  ggrafa(a) kavonism n, up  την pr o t t si oti xrisimotou ntai s mformni me tis o h t s m s.

- 08 est o em conformidade com a(s) seguinte(s) norma(s) ou outro(s) documento(s) normativo(s), desde que estes sejam utilizados de acordo com as nossas instru es:
- 09 соответствуют следующим стандартам или другим нормативным документам, при условии их использования согласно нашим инструкциям:
- 10 overholder f lgende standard(er) eller andet/andre retningsgivende dokument(er), forudsat at disse anvendes i henhold til vore instrukser:
- 11 respektive utrustning  r utf rd i  verensst mmelse med och f ljer f ljande standard(er) eller andra normgivande dokument, under f ruts tning att anv ndning sker i  verensst mmelse med v ra instruktioner:
- 12 respektive utstyr er i  verensst mmelse med f lgende standard(er) eller andre normgivende dokument(er), under foruts tning av at disse brukes i henhold til v re instruksjoner:
- 13 vastaavat seuraavien standardien ja muiden ohjeistusten dokumenttien vaatimuksia edellytt en, ett  niit  k ytet n ohjeidemme mukaisesti:
- 14 za p edpokladu,  e jsou využívan  v souladu s na imi pokyny, odpov daj  n sledujícím norm m nebo normativním dokument m:
- 15 u skladu sa slijedećim standardom(ima) ili drugim normativnim dokumentom(ima), uz uvjet da se oni koriste u skladu s na im uputama:

- 16 megfelelnek az al bbi szabv ny(ok)nak vagy egy b ir nyad  dokumentum(ok)nak, ha azokat el r s szerint haszn lj k:
- 17 speņnija vymoņi nast pujuc ch norm i ino ch dokument ch normalizacujuc ch, pod warunkiem  e uzywane s  zgodnie z naszymi instrukcjami:
- 18 suņt in conformitate cu urm torul (urm toarele) standard(e) sau alt(e) document(e) normativ(e), cu condiția ca acestea s  fie utilizate in conformitate cu instructiunile noastre:
- 19 skladi z naslednjimi standardi in drugimi normativi, pod pogojem, da se uporabljajo v skladu z na imi navodili:
- 20 on vastavuses j rgmis(e)le standardi(te)ga v i teiste normatiivsele dokumentidega, kui neid kasutatakse vastavalt meie juhenditele:
- 21 s otvetstvuet na sledniet  standarti ili drugi normativni dokumenti, pri uslove,  e se ispolzovat s glasno našimie instrukcii:
- 22 atliinka  emai nurodytus standartus ir (arba) kitus norminius dokumentus su sąlyga, kad yra naudojami pagal m s  nurodymus:
- 23 tad, ja letoti atbilsto i ra o aj  norm dijumiem, atbilst sekojo iem standartiem un citiem normativiem dokumentiem:
- 24 s  u zhode s nasledovno(u)mi normou(ami) alebo in mi(i) normativnymi(i) dokumentom(ami), za p edpokladu,  e sa pouz vajú v s lade s na im navo dom:
- 25  r n n, tallimatarmiza g re kullanimasi koşuluyula ağıdıkları standartlar ve norm belirlen belgelerle uyumludur:

**EN IEC 63000,**

- 01 following the provisions of:
- 02 gem t den Vorschriften der:
- 03 conform ment aux stipulations des:
- 04 overeenkomstig de bepalingen van:
- 05 siguiendo las disposiciones de:
- 06 secondo le prescrizioni per:
- 07 με τηρήσει των διατάξεων των:
- 08 de acordo com o previsto em:
- 09 в соответствии с положениями:
- 10 under iagttagelse af bestemmelserne i:
- 11 enligt villkoren i:
- 12 gitt i henhold til bestemmelsene i:
- 13 noudattaa m  r yksi :
- 14 za dodr en  ustanoven  p edpisu:
- 15 prema odredbama:
- 16 k veti a(z):
- 17 zgodnie z postanowieniami Dyrektyw:
- 18 in urma prevederilor:
- 19 ob upoštevanju dolo b:
- 20 vastavalt n uetele:
- 21 следваќи клаузите на:
- 22 laikantis nustat , pateikiam :
- 23 iev rojot prasības, kas noteiktas:
- 24 odr zivajuć ustanovienia:
- 25 bunun koşullarına uygun olarak:

**RoHS (#) 2011/65/EU (\*)**

- 01 Note\* as set out in <A>
- 02 Hinweis\* wie in <A> aufgef hrt.
- 03 Remarque\* tel que d fini dans <A>
- 04 Bemerk\* zoals vermeld in <A>
- 05 Nota\* como se establece en <A>
- 06 Nota\* delineato nel <A>
- 07 Σημείωση\*  πως καθορίζεται στο <A>
- 08 Nota\* tal como estabelecido em <A>
- 09 Примечание\* как указано в <A>
- 10 Bemerk\* som anfort i <A>
- 11 Information\* enligt <A>
- 12 Merk\* som det fremkommer i <A>
- 13 Huom\* jotka on esitetty asiakirjassa <A>
- 14 Pozn mka\* jak bylo uvedeno v <A>
- 15 Napomena\* kako je izlo eno u <A>
- 16 Megjegyz s\* a(z) <A> alapj n
- 17 Uwaga\* zgodnie z dokumentacj  <A>
- 18 Nota\* a a cum este stabilit in <A>
- 19 Opomba\* kot je dolo eno v <A>
- 20 M rkus\* nagu on n idatud dokumendis <A>
- 21 Забелешка\* както е изложено в <A>
- 22 Pastaba\* kaip nustatyta <A>
- 23 Piez mes\* k  nor d ts <A>
- 24 Pozn mka\* ako bolo uveden  v <A>
- 25 Not\* <A> da belirlidigi gibi.

**<A> DAIKIN.TCFR.001**

**# Restriction of Certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment**

3P592868-18G

